
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 

No. 
79 
08 
99 

0 
71 

112 

Name 
Tony D Colicchio 
Tristan Littlehale 
Sean Whitwood 
Scotty B White 
Igor Lyustin 
Dominic Starkweather 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

Best Tm 
2:04.405 
2:06.658 
2:14.810 
2:24.962 
2:54.088 

Make 
2002 BMW M3 
2005 BMW M3 
2021 Chevy Corvette 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2006 Chevy Corvette 
1999 Chevy Corvette 

Hometown 
Campbell, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Norco, CA 
Auburn, WA 
San Francisco, CA 
Cave Creek, AZ 

Member # 
410828 
420532 
527444 
215974_1 
389964 
541744 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SanF 
CSCC 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2/24/2023 10:42:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 5 Big Bore Closed Wheel 

Practice Friday 

Practice started at 10:14:53 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

2/24/2023 10:15 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER 
TOUR

FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023
SANCTION # 23-ST-59393


