

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR

FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023

CANCTION # 22_CT_E0202



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Sorted on best lap time

Group 5 Big Bore Closed Wheel

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

Practice Friday

2/24/2023 10:15

Practice started at 10:14:53

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #	Region
1	1	79	Tony D Colicchio	GT2	2:04.405	2002 BMW M3	Campbell, CA	410828	SFR
2	2	80	Tristan Littlehale	GT2	2:06.658	2005 BMW M3	San Jose, CA	420532	SFR
3	3	99	Sean Whitwood	GT2	2:14.810	2021 Chevy Corvette	Norco, CA	527444	CSCC
4	1	0	Scotty B White	T1	2:24.962	2006 Ford Mustang	Auburn, WA	215974_1	Nwst
5	4	71	Igor Lyustin	GT2	2:54.088	2006 Chevy Corvette	San Francisco, CA	389964	SanF
6	5	112	Dominic Starkweather	GT2		1999 Chevy Corvette	Cave Creek, AZ	541744	CSCC

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Race Director: Mike West Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark Chairman SOM: Bob Albert Printed: 2/24/2023 10:42:41 AM





www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Orbits